luail

Phone(O): +91 01792-252315 FAX: +91 01792-252030

DIRECTOR RESEARCH

E-mail: Website: dres@spuniversity.ac.in www.yspuniversity.ac.in

Dr YS PARMAR UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY NAUNI 173 230 SOLAN (HP) INDIA DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

No.UHF/DR/Sale Rate/X-3/2017 (Vol-II)/- 1859-1902

Dated: 19 6 23

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this office Notification No.UHF/DR/Sale Rate/X-3/2017 (Vol-II)/898-940 dated 17.05.2023 regarding revised system for sale of milk produced from the Dairy Unit, Department of Silviculture and Agroforestry through Coupons only. Due to some administrative reason, the Director of Research, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan has extended the dates of revised system as follows:

1. Sale of milk coupon

05.07.2023

2. Sale of milk through coupon system

15.07.2023

However, other terms and conditions will remain unchanged,

Section Officer

Endst.No. Even 1859-1902

Dated 19/6/23

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All the Statutory Officer, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri/Thunag
- 3. All the Prof. and Heads/Head of the Deptts, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 4. All the Associate Directors of RHR&TSs/Incharges outstations
- 5. The Prof. and Head, Deptt. of Silviculture and Agroforestry w.r.t. his letter No.UHF/SAF/Dairy/-572 dated 14.06.2023.
- 6. Incharge, CIC, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan for uploading the same in University Website
- 7. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan

Section Officer